ATTACHMENT B

CITY OF STOCKTON Pagelof1

Contract Change Order #: __ 3
Resolution/Motion No. 2015-05-19-1205

(If not required enter “N/A”)

August 11, 2017

Purchase Order No. 189720

Purchase Order #

PROJECT NO. PW1428 — THRONTON ROAD WIDENING

Project Number / Project Name / Activity

Original Contract Price $149,836.00
Prior Change Order Total $79,000.00
This Change Order $145,000.00
Revised Contract Price $373,836.00

TO Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.  (Contractor). You are hereby directed to do the following described work in addition to the

work in the design contract.

Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

actual costs incurred up to $145,000.

Additional design support services during construction are required to support project design through the end of the
construction period. Work shall include, but not be limited to, responding to Requests for Information from the contractor,
clarification of Plans and Specifications, site visits as necessary, and re-design to resolve conflicts as necessary. The
estimated amount for these services is $145,000. Payment for work under this change order shall be made only for

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown
above.

By reason of this proposed change, 0 days extension of time will be
allowed.

Accepted Date &14 vsy 1 ‘/ 2ol

(i 2

Stantec Consuilmg Servites, Inc.

By /4/’4\-59 b lavcT-

Title l]l (S ?m(s&:bm T

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by
the City Manager.

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY

Date:

ATTEST:

BRET HUNTER, CMC
INTERIM CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor

Date: O‘f/m/ 17

Approval Recommended by:

Date:
Department Head
Change Order Approved By:
Date:
City Manager, Kurt O. Wilson






